District of: Ontario

Division No. 09 - Mississauga
Court No. 32-2962921
Estate No. 32-2962921

_FORM®68_ Original [ ] Amended
Notice of Bankruptcy, First Meeting of Creditors
(Subsection 102(1) of the Act)

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of
Colour Tech Marketing Inc.
of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel

in the Province of Ontario
Take notice that:
1. Colour Tech Marketing Inc. filed (or was deemed to have filed) an assignment (or a bankruptcy order was made against Colour Tech Marketing Inc.)
on the 7th day of July 2023 and the undersigned, MNP Ltd., was appointed as trustee of the estate of the bankrupt by the official receiver (or the Court);
subject to affirmation by the creditors of the trustee’s appointment or substitution of another trustee by the creditors.

2. The first meeting of creditors of the bankrupt will be held on the 27th day of July 2023 at 10:00 AM at By video and teleconference or URL: Microsoft
Teams; Meeting ID: 285 583 184 413, Passcode: AmMMEKR, (877) 252-9279, Phone Conference ID: 343 617 360.
3. To be entitled to vote at the meeting, a creditor must file with the trustee, before the meeting, a proof of claim and, where necessary, a proxy.

4. Enclosed with this notice are a proof of claim form, proxy form and list of creditors with claims amounting to $25 or more showing the amounts of their
claims.

5. Creditors must prove their claims against the estate of the bankrupt to share in any distribution of the proceeds realized from the estate.
Dated at the City of London in the Province of Ontario, this 7th day of July 2023.

MNP Ltd. - Licensed Insolvency Trustee

201-557 Southdale Road E
London ON N6E 1A2
Phone: (519) 964-2200  Fax: (519) 964-2210
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District of: Ontario
Division No. 09 - Mississauga
Court No.

Estate No.

[xJoriginat

~Form 78 -
Statement of Affairs {Business Bankruptcy) made by an entity
{Subsection 49{2) and Paragraph 158(d) of the Act/ Subsections 50(2) and 62(1) of the Act)

in the Matter of the Bankruptcy of
Colour Tech Marketing Inc.
of the City of Mississaugg, in the Region of Peel
in the Province of Ontario

To the bankrupt:

DAmended

You are required fo carefully and accurately complete this form and the applicable atiachments showing the state of your affairs on the date of the bankrupicy, on the
5ih day of July 2023. When compleled, this form and the applicable attachments will constitute the Statement of Affairs and must be verified by oath or solemn

declaration,
LIABILITIES
(a5 stated and estimated by the officer}

1. Unsecured creditors as per list"A". .. .. ............. 116,626.96
Balance of secured claims as perfist™8"............. 0.00
Totel unsecured creditors . ... ............. .. 116,626.96

2. Secured creditors as perlist"B"...... ...l 0.00

3. Preferred creditors as perdist"C" .. ... o 11.00

4, Contingent, trust claims or other liabilities as per fist "D" 000 .
estimated to be reclaimablefor................... oot
Total fighilities. . .........covii i 116,637.96
SUPIIS . o v ot e e NIL

ASSETS
(as stated and estimated by the officer}

TIVEIMONY . ... oottt e
2. Trade fixtures, efc. . ... oo
3. Accounts receivable and other recelvables, as per list "E"

Good. ... 10,964.06
Doubtful ... 292375
Bad................... 730.94
Estimatedtoproduce. . ................. .. oLl

4, Bills of exchange, promissory note, etc., as per list"F" . ..
5. Deposits in financial institutions

7. Livestock
8. Machinery, equipmentand plant. ... .................
9, Real property or immovableas perfist"G" .. ...........
P00Fumiture . .. e
11, RRSPs, RRIFs, life insurance, ete. .. ................
12. Securiies {shares, bonds, debenfures, ste.} ... ..... ..

3. interestsunderwills . ...

WVehides. ...
15. Other property, as perlist"H" . .......... ... ol
if bankrupt is a corporation, add:

Amount of subscribed capital ... ...
Amountpaidoncapifal .. ... ...,

Balance subscribedand unpaid. . ... ....... ...,
Estimated toproduce ... ...

Totalassets ..............oolt.
Deficiency .....................

0.00
0.00

10,964.06

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0,00

10,964.08
105,673.80

I, Robert Campbell, President, of the City of Mississauga in the Province of Ontado, do swear (or solemnly declere) that this statement and the attached fists
are to the best of my knowledge, a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Corporation on the 6th day of July 2023 and fully disclose all property of

every description that is in my possession or that may devolve on me in accordance with the Act

SWORN {or SOLEMNLY DECLARED)
before me at the City of Burlington in the Province of Ontaric, on this 6t day of July 2023.

N

Rob Smith, Commissioner of Oaths
For the Province of Ontario

MNP Ltd.

Expires August 31, 2023

/Px L)

Robert Campbell, President
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Creditor Mailing List

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of
Colour Tech Marketing Inc.
of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type

Name Attention

Address

Claim $

Preferred

Debbie McDonald

Donald Copeland

Jaclyn Kader

Joe Guimaraes

Lopes Sofia

Mark Studholme

Merrita Ramnath

Paul Cristini

Teddy Kus

Usama Hussein

Wayne Kennedy

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Misissauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

Unsecured

407 ETR Express Toll Route Marion
Richardson/Collection
s

Angus Geo

Canada Post Credit Management
Group

CIBC c/o TECHCOM Managed Services

6300 Steeles Ave W
Woodbridge ON L4H 1J1
Fax: (905) 264-7511
Bankruptcy@407ETR.com

13029 Steeles Ave., RR#2
Halton Hills ON LOP 1E0Q

2701 Riverside Dr

Ottawa ON K1A 1L7

Fax: (866) 846-0364
credit.assessment@canadapost.ca

Courtesy Copy

6-6150 Hwy 7, PO Box 486
Woodbridge ON L4H OR6
Fax: (905) 851-5829
tms.cibc@techcomnet.com

122.25

1,653.64

8,122.12

July 7, 2023
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Creditor Mailing List

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of
Colour Tech Marketing Inc.
of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type

Name Attention Address

Claim $

Unsecured

CRA - Sudbury Tax Services Office
PO Box 5548
3 - 451 Talbot St.
London ON N6A 4R3
Fax: (866) 229-0839

Debbie McDonald
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

Donald Copeland
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON LSL 6A8

Enbridge Gas (formerly Union Gas) Bankruptcy
Department 348 Elgin St, PO Box 10
Brantford ON N3T 5M4
egiccbankruptcies@enbridge.com

Encon Group
55 Standish Court, 6th Floor
Mississauga ON L5R 4B2

Enersource Corporation - Non-Regulated Arlene Tan, Credit and
Collections 3240 Mavis Road
Mississauga ON L5C 3K 1
Fax: (905) 566-2737
atan(@enersource.com

Hewlett-Packard Financial Services Canada Courtesy Copy
5150 Spectrum Way
Mississauga ON L4W 5G1

Jaclyn Kader
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

Joe Guimaraes
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

Konica Bankruptcy
Department 5875 Explorer Dr
Mississauga ON L4W 0E1

Konica Minolta Business Solutions Bankruptcy Courtesy Copy

(Canada) Ltd. Department 369 Britannia Road East
Mississauga ON L4Z 2H5
Fax: (905) 283-2511
help@bt.konicaminolta.ca

Lopes Sofia
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Misissauga ON L5L 6A8

Mark Studholme
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

Merrita Ramnath
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8
Norprint
1041 NORTH SERVICE ROAD EAST
Oakville ON L6H 1A6

Paul Cristini
7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

61,641.57

1.00

1.00

140.62

8,551.70

1,092.64

1.00

1.00

8,342.04

1.00

1.00

1.00

2,411.04

1.00

July 7, 2023
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Creditor Mailing List

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of
Colour Tech Marketing Inc.
of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel
in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type

Name Attention

Address

Claim $

Unsecured

Rogatt

Scotiabank (Corporate) Janet Cooper

Spicers

Sterling

Teddy Kus

UPS Canada c/o Credit Department Attention accounting
(bankruptcy)

Usama Hussein

Wayne Kennedy

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Company  Kristin Pereira

P. 0. BOX 9100
Don Mills ON M3C 3P9

Courtesy Copy

PO Box 403

Don Mills ON M3C 2T2
Fax: (647) 288-0720
ncc_banko@scotiabank.com

200 Galcat Drive
Vaughan ON L4L 0B9

1147 Gainsborough Rd
London ON N6H 5L5

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

200-1 Factory Lane
Moncton NB E1C 9M3
Fax: (888) 429-4811

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

7-3620 Laird Rd.
Mississauga ON L5L 6A8

Courtesy Copy

1100 - 1290 Central Parkway West

Mississauga ON L5C 4R3
Fax: (866) 895-9327

kirstin.pereira@wellsfargo.com

398.98

18,059.81

222.28

1.00

5,857.27

1.00

1.00

July 7, 2023
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District of: Ontario

Division No. 09 - Mississauga
Court No. 32-2962921
Estate No. 32-2962921

FORM 31/ 36
Proof of Claim / Proxy

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of
Colour Tech Marketing Inc.
of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel
in the Province of Ontario

All notices or correspondence regarding this claim must be forwarded to the following address:

In the matter of the bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marketing Inc. of the City of Mississauga in the Province of Ontario and the claim of

, creditor.
l, , of the city of , a creditor in the above matter, hereby appoint
, of , to be my proxyholder in the above
matter, except as to the receipt of dividends, (with or without) power to appoint another proxyholder in his or her place.
I, (name of creditor or representative of the creditor), of the city of in the
province of do hereby certify:
1. That | am a creditor of the above named debtor (or | am (position/title) of

creditor).

$

2. That | have knowledge of all the circumstances connected with the claim referred to below.

3. That the debtor was, at the date of bankruptcy, namely the 7th day of July 2023, and still is, indebted to the creditor in the sum of
, as specified in the statement of account (or affidavit or solemn declaration) attached and marked Schedule "A",

after deducting any counterclaims to which the debtor is entitled. (The attached statement of account or affidavit must specify the vouchers or other
evidence in support of the claim.)

4. (Check and complete appropriate category.)
O A UNSECURED CLAIM OF $

(other than as a customer contemplated by Section 262 of the Act)

That in respect of this debt, | do not hold any assets of the debtor as security and
(Check appropriate description.)

O  Regarding the amount of $ , | claim a right to a priority under section 136 of the Act.

O  Regarding the amount of $ , I do not claim a right to a priority.
(Set out on an attached sheet details to support priority claim.)

O B.CLAIMOF LESSOR FOR DISCLAIMER OF A LEASE $

That | hereby make a claim under subsection 65.2(4) of the Act, particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

O . SECURED CLAIM OF $
That in respect of this debt, | hold assets of the debtor valued at $ as security, particulars of which are as follows:

(Give full particulars of the security, including the date on which the security was given and the value at which you assess the security, and
aftach a copy of the security documents.)

O D.CLAIMBY FARMER, FISHERMAN OR AQUACULTURIST OF $

That | hereby make a claim under subsection 81.2(1) of the Act for the unpaid amount of §
(Attach a copy of sales agreement and delivery receipts.)

E. CLAIM BY WAGE EARNER OF $

That | hereby make a claim under subsection 81.3(8) of the Act in the amount of § ,

That | hereby make a claim under subsection 81.4(8) of the Act in the amount of § ,

F. CLAIM BY EMPLOYEE FOR UNPAID AMOUNT REGARDING PENSION PLAN OF §$

That | hereby make a claim under subsection 81.5 of the Act in the amount of $ ,

OOooO Oooao

That | hereby make a claim under subsection 81.6 of the Act in the amount of $ ,
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FORM 31/36 --- Concluded

O  G.CLAIMAGAINST DIRECTOR $

(To be completed when a proposal provides for the compromise of claims against directors.)
That | hereby make a claim under subsection 50(13) of the Act, particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

O  H. CLAIM OF A CUSTOMER OF A BANKRUPT SECURITIES FIRM §

That | hereby make a claim as a customer for net equity as contemplated by section 262 of the Act, particulars of which are as follows:
(Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

5. That, to the best of my knowledge, | (am/am not) (or the above-named creditor (isfis not)) related to the debtor
within the meaning of section 4 of the Act, and (have/has/have not/has not) dealt with the debtor in a non-arm's-length manner.

6. That the following are the payments that | have received from, and the credits that | have allowed to, and the transfers at undervalue within
the meaning of subsection 2(1) of the Act that | have been privy to or a party to with the debtor within the three months (or, if the creditor and the
debtor are related within the meaning of section 4 of the Act or were not dealing with each other at arm's length, within the 12 months) immediately
before the date of the initial bankruptcy event within the meaning of Section 2 of the Act: (Provide details of payments, credits and transfers at
undervalue.)

7. (Applicable only in the case of the bankruptcy of an individual.)

O  Whenever the trustee reviews the financial situation of a bankrupt to redetermine whether or not the bankrupt is required to make
payments under section 68 of the Act, | request to be informed, pursuant to paragraph 68(4) of the Act, of the new fixed amount or of
the fact that there is no longer surplus income.

O | request that a copy of the report filed by the trustee regarding the bankrupt's application for discharge pursuant to subsection
170(1) of the Act be sent to the above address.

Dated at , this day of
Witness Individual Creditor
Witness
Name of Corporate Creditor
Per
Name and Title of Signing Officer
Return To:

Phone Number:
Fax Number:
E-mail Address:

MNP Ltd. - Licensed Insolvency Trustee

201-557 Southdale Road E
London ON NGE 1A2

Fax: (519) 964-2210

E-mail: london.reception@mnp.ca

NOTE: If an affidavit is attached, it must have been made before a person qualified to take affidavits.

WARNINGS: A trustee may, pursuant to subsection 128(3) of the Act, redeem a security on payment to the secured creditor of the debt or the value of the security as assessed, in a proof of
security, by the secured creditor.

Subsection 201(1) of the Act provides severe penalties for making any false claim, proof, declaration or statement of account.
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