\_FORM 68\_

Notice of Bankruptcy, First Meeting of Creditors (Subsection 102(1) of the Act) x Original

Amended

In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marketing Inc. of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel in the Province of Ontario

Take notice that:

1. Colour Tech Marketing Inc. filed (or was deemed to have filed) an assignment (or a bankruptcy order was made against Colour Tech Marketing Inc.) on the 7th day of July 2023 and the undersigned, MNP Ltd., was appointed as trustee of the estate of the bankrupt by the official receiver (or the Court); subject to affirmation by the creditors of the trustee's appointment or substitution of another trustee by the creditors.

2. The first meeting of creditors of the bankrupt will be held on the 27th day of July 2023 at 10:00 AM at By video and teleconference or URL: Microsoft Teams; Meeting ID: 285 583 184 413, Passcode: AmMEkR, (877) 252-9279, Phone Conference ID: 343 617 360.

3. To be entitled to vote at the meeting, a creditor must file with the trustee, before the meeting, a proof of claim and, where necessary, a proxy.

4. Enclosed with this notice are a proof of claim form, proxy form and list of creditors with claims amounting to \$25 or more showing the amounts of their claims.

5. Creditors must prove their claims against the estate of the bankrupt to share in any distribution of the proceeds realized from the estate.

Dated at the City of London in the Province of Ontario, this 7th day of July 2023.

MNP Ltd. - Licensed Insolvency Trustee

201-557 Southdale Road E London ON N6E 1A2 Phone: (519) 964-2200 Fax: (519) 964-2210

#### District of: Ontario Division No.

09 - Mississauga

LIABILITIES

X Original

ASSETS

Amended

## - Form 78 --Statement of Affairs (Business Bankruptcy) made by an entity (Subsection 49(2) and Paragraph 158(d) of the Act / Subsections 50(2) and 62(1) of the Act)

### In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marketing Inc. of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel in the Province of Ontario

#### To the bankrupt:

Court No. Estate No.

You are required to carefully and accurately complete this form and the applicable attachments showing the state of your affairs on the date of the bankruptcy, on the 5th day of July 2023. When completed, this form and the applicable attachments will constitute the Statement of Affairs and must be verified by oath or solemn declaration.

LIABILITIES (as stated and estimated by the officer)		(as stated and estimated by the officer)	
1. Unsecured creditors as per list "A"	116,626.96	1. Inventory	0.00
Balance of secured claims as per list "B"	0.00	2. Trade fixtures, etc.	0.00
	116,626.96	3. Accounts receivable and other receivables, as per list "E"	
Total unsecured creditors	110,020.90	Good	
2. Secured creditors as per list "B"	0.00	Doubtful	
D. Durfe und an dife to an one liet ICH	11.00	Bad	
3. Preferred creditors as per list "C"		Estimated to produce	10,964.06
4. Contingent, trust claims or other liabilities as per list "D"	0.00	4. Bills of exchange, promissory note, etc., as per list "F"	0.00
estimated to be reclaimable for		5. Deposits in financial institutions	0.00
Total liabilities.	116,637.96	6. Cash	0.00
		7. Livestock	0.00
Surplus	NIL	8. Machinery, equipment and plant.	0.00
		9. Real property or immovable as per list "G"	0.00
		10. Fumiture	0.00
		11. RRSPs, RRIFs, life insurance, etc.	0.00
		12. Securities (shares, bonds, debentures, etc.)	0.00
		13. Interests under wills	0.00
		14. Vehicles	0.00
		15. Other property, as per list "H"	0.00
		If bankrupt is a corporation, add:	
		Amount of subscribed capital	0.00
		Amount paid on capital	0.00
		Balance subscribed and unpaid	0.00
		Estimated to produce	0.00
		Total assets	10,964.06
		Deficiency	105,673.90

I, Robert Campbell, President, of the City of Mississauga in the Province of Ontario, do swear (or solemnly declare) that this statement and the attached lists are to the best of my knowledge, a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the Corporation on the 6th day of July 2023 and fully disclose all property of every description that is in my possession or that may devolve on me in accordance with the Act.

SWORN (or SOLEMNLY DECLARED) before me at the City of Burlington in the Province of Ontario, on this 6th day of July 2023.

Rob Smith, Commissioner of Oaths For the Province of Ontario MNP Ltd. Expires August 31, 2023

Som

Robert Campbell, President

Page 1

# **Creditor Mailing List**

## In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marketing Inc. of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type	Name	Attention	Address	Claim \$
Preferred	Debbie McDonald			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Donald Copeland		7-3620 Laird Rd.	1.00
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Jaclyn Kader		5	1.00
	2		7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Joe Guimaraes			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd. Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Lopes Sofia		Wississauga ON LSL 0A0	1.00
	Lopes Solia		7-3620 Laird Rd.	1.00
			Misissauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Mark Studholme			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Merrita Ramnath			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd. Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Paul Cristini		Mississaugu of Chelonic	1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	1.00
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Teddy Kus			1.00
Usama Hussein Wayne Kennedy			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	1.00
	Usama Hussein		7-3620 Laird Rd.	1.00
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Wayne Kennedy		c .	1.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
Unsecured	407 ETR Express Toll Route	Marion		122.25
	1	Richardson/Collection		
		8	Woodbridge ON L4H 1J1	
			Fax: (905) 264-7511 Bankruptcy@407ETR.com	
	Angus Geo		Danki upey@407E1R.com	1,653.64
	Aligus Geo		13029 Steeles Ave., RR#2	1,055.04
			Halton Hills ON LOP 1E0	
	Canada Post	Credit Management		8,122.12
		Group	2701 Riverside Dr	
			Ottawa ON K1A 1L7 Fax: (866) 846-0364	
			rax: (800) 840-0304 credit.assessment@canadapost.ca	
	CIBC c/o TECHCOM Managed Services		Courtesy Copy	
	elle de l'Entreent munaged berviets		6-6150 Hwy 7, PO Box 486	
			Woodbridge ON L4H 0R6	
			Fax: (905) 851-5829	
			tms.cibc@techcomnet.com	

# **Creditor Mailing List**

## In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marketing Inc. of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type	Name	Attention	Address	Claim \$
Unsecured	CRA - Sudbury Tax Services Office			61,641.57
			PO Box 5548	
			3 - 451 Talbot St.	
			London ON N6A 4R3 Fax: (866) 229-0839	
			Fax: (800) 229-0859	1.00
	Debbie McDonald		7-3620 Laird Rd.	1.00
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Donald Copeland		Mississiugu Ol (ESE 0110	1.00
	Donald Coperand		7-3620 Laird Rd.	1.00
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Enbridge Gas (formerly Union Gas)	Bankruptcy	8	140.62
	Enonage dus (tormerty officin dus)	Department	348 Elgin St, PO Box 10	110.02
		- 1	Brantford ON N3T 5M4	
			egiccbankruptcies@enbridge.com	
	Encon Group			8,551.70
			55 Standish Court, 6th Floor	
			Mississauga ON L5R 4B2	
	Enersource Corporation - Non-Regulated	Arlene Tan, Credit and		1,092.64
		Collections	3240 Mavis Road	
			Mississauga ON L5C 3K1	
			Fax: (905) 566-2737	
			atan@enersource.com	
	Hewlett-Packard Financial Services Canada		Courtesy Copy	
			5150 Spectrum Way	
			Mississauga ON L4W 5G1	
	Jaclyn Kader			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	1.00
	Joe Guimaraes			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
	17		Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	0.242.04
	Konica	Bankruptcy	5975 Evplorer Dr	8,342.04
		Department	5875 Explorer Dr Mississauga ON L4W 0E1	
	Konica Minolta Business Solutions	Doulimintory	-	
		Bankruptcy Department	Courtesy Copy 369 Britannia Road East	
	(Canada) Ltd.	Department	Mississauga ON L4Z 2H5	
			Fax: (905) 283-2511	
			help@bt.konicaminolta.ca	
	Lopes Sofia			1.00
20	1		7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Misissauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Mark Studholme			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Merrita Ramnath			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	
	Norprint			2,411.04
			1041 NORTH SERVICE ROAD EAST	
			Oakville ON L6H 1A6	
	Paul Cristini			1.00
			7-3620 Laird Rd.	
			Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	

# **Creditor Mailing List**

## In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marketing Inc. of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel in the Province of Ontario

Creditor Type	Name	Attention	Address	Claim \$
Unsecured	Rogatt		P. O. BOX 9100 Don Mills ON M3C 3P9	398.98
	Scotiabank (Corporate)	Janet Cooper	Courtesy Copy PO Box 403 Don Mills ON M3C 2T2 Fax: (647) 288-0720 ncc_banko@scotiabank.com	
	Spicers		200 Galcat Drive Vaughan ON L4L 0B9	18,059.81
	Sterling		1147 Gainsborough Rd London ON N6H 5L5	222.28
τ	Teddy Kus		7-3620 Laird Rd. Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	1.00
	UPS Canada c/o Credit Department	Attention accounting (bankruptcy)	200-1 Factory Lane Moncton NB E1C 9M3 Fax: (888) 429-4811	5,857.27
	Usama Hussein		7-3620 Laird Rd. Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	1.00
	Wayne Kennedy		7-3620 Laird Rd. Mississauga ON L5L 6A8	1.00
	Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Company	Kristin Pereira	Courtesy Copy 1100 - 1290 Central Parkway West Mississauga ON L5C 4R3 Fax: (866) 895-9327 kirstin.pereira@wellsfargo.com	

 District of:
 Ontario

 Division No.
 09 - Mississauga

 Court No.
 32-2962921

 Estate No.
 32-2962921

## FORM 31 / 36 Proof of Claim / Proxy In the Matter of the Bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marketing Inc. of the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel in the Province of Ontario

All notices or correspondence regarding this claim must be forwarded to the following address:

	e matter of the bankruptcy of Colour Tech Marke , creditor.	ing Inc. of the City of M	ississauga in the Province of Ontario and the	e claim of
Ι.	, of the city of	f	, a creditor in the above matter, hereby ap	point ler in the above
matter, ex	, cept as to the receipt of dividends,	(with or without) powe	r to appoint another proxyholder in his or her	place.
I,	(name of cre f do hereby certify:	ditor or representative	of the creditor), of the city of	in the
province o	f do hereby certify:			
1. Th creditor).	nat I am a creditor of the above named debtor (or	I am	(position/title) of	,
2. Th	at I have knowledge of all the circumstances cor	nnected with the claim r	eferred to below.	
\$ after dedu	hat the debtor was, at the date of bankruptcy, nar , as specified in the statement cting any counterclaims to which the debtor is en n support of the claim.)	ent of account (or affida	vit or solemn declaration) attached and mark	ed Schedule "A",
4. (C	heck and complete appropriate category.)			
	A. UNSECURED CLAIM OF \$			
	(other than as a customer contemplated by	Section 262 of the Act)		
Т	hat in respect of this debt, I do not hold any asse	ts of the debtor as sec (Check appropriate	•	
	Regarding the amount of \$	, I claim a	right to a priority under section 136 of the Ad	ct.
		, I do not o an attached sheet de	laim a right to a priority. ails to support priority claim.)	
Г	B. CLAIM OF LESSOR FOR DISCLAIMER	OF A LEASE \$		
Tł	nat I hereby make a claim under subsection 65.2 ( <i>Give full particulars of the cl</i>	(4) of the Act, particular aim, including the co	s of which are as follows: <i>lculations upon which the claim is based</i>	d.)
	C. SECURED CLAIM OF \$			
(6	hat in respect of this debt, I hold assets of the del Give full particulars of the security, including the o tach a copy of the security documents.)			
	D. CLAIM BY FARMER, FISHERMAN OR A	QUACULTURIST OF S	<u> </u>	
Tł	nat I hereby make a claim under subsection 81.2 (Attach a c		Daid amount of \$ <i>nt and delivery receipts.)</i>	
Ľ	E. CLAIM BY WAGE EARNER OF \$			
	That I hereby make a claim under subsectio	n 81.3(8) of the Act in t	ne amount of \$,	
	That I hereby make a claim under subsectio	n 81.4(8) of the Act in t	ne amount of \$,	
	F. CLAIM BY EMPLOYEE FOR UNPAID AN	10UNT REGARDING F	PENSION PLAN OF \$	
	That I hereby make a claim under subsectio	n 81.6 of the Act in the	amount of \$	

### □ G. CLAIM AGAINST DIRECTOR \$\_\_\_\_

(To be completed when a proposal provides for the compromise of claims against directors.) That I hereby make a claim under subsection 50(13) of the Act, particulars of which are as follows: (Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

### □ H. CLAIM OF A CUSTOMER OF A BANKRUPT SECURITIES FIRM \$\_

That I hereby make a claim as a customer for net equity as contemplated by section 262 of the Act, particulars of which are as follows: (Give full particulars of the claim, including the calculations upon which the claim is based.)

5. That, to the best of my knowledge, I	(am/am not) (or the above-named creditor	(is/is not)) related to the debtor
within the meaning of section 4 of the Act, and	(have/has/have not/has not) dealt with the del	otor in a non-arm's-length manner.

6. That the following are the payments that I have received from, and the credits that I have allowed to, and the transfers at undervalue within the meaning of subsection 2(1) of the Act that I have been privy to or a party to with the debtor within the three months (or, if the creditor and the debtor are related within the meaning of section 4 of the Act or were not dealing with each other at arm's length, within the 12 months) immediately before the date of the initial bankruptcy event within the meaning of Section 2 of the Act: (Provide details of payments, credits and transfers at undervalue.)

#### 7. (Applicable only in the case of the bankruptcy of an individual.)

- Whenever the trustee reviews the financial situation of a bankrupt to redetermine whether or not the bankrupt is required to make payments under section 68 of the Act, I request to be informed, pursuant to paragraph 68(4) of the Act, of the new fixed amount or of the fact that there is no longer surplus income.
- I request that a copy of the report filed by the trustee regarding the bankrupt's application for discharge pursuant to subsection 170(1) of the Act be sent to the above address.

Dated at .	41	doviof	
Dated at	this	day of	
Dated at,		uuj oi	 ·

Witness

Individual Creditor

Witness

Name of Corporate Creditor

Per

Name and Title of Signing Officer

Return To:

Phone Number:	
Fax Number:	
E-mail Address:	

MNP Ltd. - Licensed Insolvency Trustee

201-557 Southdale Road E London ON N6E 1A2 Fax: (519) 964-2210 E-mail: london.reception@mnp.ca

NOTE: If an affidavit is attached, it must have been made before a person qualified to take affidavits.

WARNINGS: A trustee may, pursuant to subsection 128(3) of the Act, redeem a security on payment to the secured creditor of the debt or the value of the security as assessed, in a proof of security, by the secured creditor.

Subsection 201(1) of the Act provides severe penalties for making any false claim, proof, declaration or statement of account.